243
Networking: Accessories
Shelves for Open Frame Racks and Cabinets
10
Subject to change without notice	 PH 763-422-2661 • FX 763-422-2588 • hoffmanonline.com	 © 2010 Pentair Technical Products
Single-Sided Steel Vented Shelf
Vented shelf mounts to either front or rear flange of open-frame rack.
Steel with textured black polyester powder paint finish.

Networking Wall-Mount Cabinet.
Bulletin: DACCY
Catalog Number Key Code Includes Use with
E2233KEY 2233 2 Keys PROLINE®, Net Series, D-BOX™  , PC Cabinet, SOHO
E333KEY 333 2 Keys ACCESSPLUS® II, L-BOX®
This document provided by Barr-Thorp Electric Co., Inc.   800-473-9123    www.barr-thorp.com
256
Networking: Accessories
General Accessories
10
Subject to change without notice	 PH 763-422-2661 • FX 763-422-2588 • hoffmanonline.com	 © 2010 Pentair Technical Products
General Accessories
19-in. and 23-in. Rack Angles
Made of 14 gauge steel with square
holes or 12 gauge steel with 10-32
tapped holes. Provides 19- or 23-in.
rack spacing depending on frame
width. Finished with flat black RAL
9005 polyester powder paint or
plated. Furnished in pairs.
Bulletin: DNCY, DWDH1
Catalog Number Rack Spacing Hole Type Finish Use With
Fits Frame
Height
Fits Frame
Width
Rack
Units L (mm) L (in.)
ERA197THLN 19 in. Square Black Networking Cabinet - SOHO 700mm 600mm 11 492 19.38
ERA197TPLN 19 in. Tapped Black Networking Cabinet - SOHO 700mm 600mm 11 492 19.38
ERA1921TPL 19 in. Tapped Black Seismic Cabinet 2100mm 700mm 45 2003 78.87
ERA192321TPL 19 & 23 in. Tapped Black Seismic Cabinet 2100mm 800mm 45 2003 78.87
ERA1910TPL 19 in. Tapped Black Network PC Cabinet Bottom Section — 19 848 33.37
Rack Unit Label
Self-adhesive clear Mylar™   label with
white numbers enables numbering
along sides of open frame racks or